10-08-2002

EV 130 841 744 US

## RECORDA?

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar 1022	243463 s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael Faircloth Reid London	Name: Sara Lee Corporation
	Address: 1000 East Hanes Mill Road Winston-Salem, NC 27105
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment    □ Merger     □ Security Agreement    □ Change of Name     □ Other	
Execution Date: September 26, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new applied	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/667,992	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
J. Michael Boggs, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101	<ul> <li>☒ Enclosed</li> <li>☒ Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1435
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and document.	
J. Michael Boggs 1 Michael Bogge	9/30/02
Name of Person Signing    Signature	Date Date
Do not detach thi	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
10 NA 181	
FC:581 40.00 0F 1872-247622 VINLIB01:965270.1	

PATENT REEL: 013353 FRAME: 0517

## Attorney's Docket No. <u>41872-247622</u>

**PATENT** 

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Patent

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNOR	(Inventors):	
Michael Faircloth		510 North Wind Drive
Name of Inventor/Assignor	Winston-Salem, NC 27127 Address	
	USA Nationality	
Reid London  Name of Inventor/Assignor		8440 Maeve Court
	Clemmons, NC 27012 Address	
	USA Nationality	
•	assigns, and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
Sara Lee Co Name of Ass		1000 East Hanes Mill Road
		Winston-Salem, NC 27105
		Address
		a Maryland corporation Nationality
and the succ	essors, assigns and legal re	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE
X	the entire right, title and	interest for the United States and its territorial
	possessions	
$\mathbf{x}$	and in all foreign countries,	including all rights to claim priority

in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

1

PATENT REEL: 013353 FRAME: 0518

## FOLD PACKAGE WITH PRESSURE-SENSITIVE HANGING TAB

and wh	ich is	found in
(a)	X	U.S. application serial no. 09/667,992 filed on September 22, 2000
(b)	×	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
any co	ntinua	o, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ition, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any examination thereof;
ASSIG been o	NOR r will b	hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has e made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
with all legal ed same in and de affidavi invention	pertin quivalen n any eliver to its required	further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly ent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and ents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute o ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said I said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or earry out the purposes thereof.
IN WI	TNES	S WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this
Michae Name		
Reid L	ondon	Reid Sond

Signature of Inventor

41872-247622 WINLIB01:965267.1

**RECORDED: 09/30/2002** 

Name of Inventor

2

PATENT REEL: 013353 FRAME: 0519